WWW.COMPTUS.COM  Phone: 603 726-7500   Fax: 603 726-7502
ISO 9001 Registered
®
Model A70-D
Wind Vane with Transmitter
A75-302 Wind Vane Track  Mounted Transmitter
The A70 Wind Azimuth  Transmitter monitors the signal
from the Model A75-302 precision Potentiometric Wind

ISO 9001 Registered
®
Model Designation
           A70-WXY  -  Z
Output Operating Enclosure
               Sensor Signal Voltage
S Wind Speed V[1]  0-1  V 0   Loop Powered* T            Track*
D Wind Direction   360o * V[5] 0-5 V 1    12 - 24 VDC N12        NEMA 12
D54 Wind Direction   540o I    0-1  mA 4   24 VAC, 50/60 Hz N4XFG  NEMA 4X Fiberglass
R Rainfall L    4-20 mA* 6    120 VAC, 50/60 Hz N4XSS   NEMA 4X SS
I Solar Radiation 7    230 VAC, 50/60 Hz
P Barometric Pressure
T Temperature
Note * denotes standard configuration.  Other configurations may incur additional charges.
Operating power for models with 4-20 mA outputs can be provided by the current loop or externally.   Loop power must be
a regulated DC source in the range of 12 - 24 VDC.  Models with 4-20 mA outputs will be loop powered if no operating
power specifier (X) is present or  specified as “0”.
 Example model number: A70- D L 6 - N12
D Wind Direction, 360 Degrees
L 4-20 mA Output Signal
6 120 VAC Operating Power
N12 NEMA 12 Enclosure
Specifications
 Range: 0 - 360 degrees or  54 - 540 degree
Sensor: A75-302
Accuracy:  + 4 degrees
 Size: Track Mount   2.18” W X 5.0”L X 1” H
NEMA 12 6”W X 8”H X 4” D
NEMA 4X 6”W X 8”H X 4” D
 Weight: Track Mount    1 lbs
NEMA 12 6 lbs
NEMA 4XFG 4 lbs
NEMA 4XSS 6 lbs
Operating Temperature: Electronics    0/60o C    Sensor      -40 / 60o C
 Connectors: Barrier strips to accept AWG #12 or smaller wire
Options: Expanded Ranges
High Performance Sensors
Accessories: A96 Lightning protectors
A76-SD Mount
A70-LPDD Digital Display
C45 Single Level Wind Alarm
C44 Two Level Wind Alarm
C47 Four Level Wind Alarm
Model A70-D